
EMSUBMISSIONNO.; L’ffiE~ ≤73~2O/5I
PRESENTED: 10—17— iY

ADOPTED: jO-?3-It1
BY TUE EMERGENCY MANAGER:

Resolution Authorizing Change Order #3 to the Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam Contract for the
Implementation of Water Plant Operations

The City of Flint entered into a change order #2 contract with Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam to study
the feasibility and develop cost estimates for utilizing the Water Plant as a primary drinking water source
in an amount not to exceed $962,800.00 for a total contract price of $1,133,800.00; and

Authorization is needed to enter into change order #3 to the existing contract no. 13-046A with
Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam, for additional design and testing services. Additional funding in the
amount of $244,900.00 is required for a total contract price not —to-exceed $1,378,700.00; and

These funds are made available in account in 591-536.100-801.000; and

PT RESOLVED, Appropriate City Officials are to do all things necessary to enter into change order #3 to
the existing contract no. 13-046A with Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam in the amount of $244,900.00 for
a total contract price not-to-exceed $1,378,700.00 Funding will come from the account 591-536.100-
801.000.

APPROVE S TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO FINANCE:

Peter M. Bade, Chief Legal Officer Jerry Ambrose, FinancaiI~ector

______ fbr

EM DISPOSITION:

ENACT (1 FAIL__________ DATED /0 ~P3’ ‘7’Y

c~Tht3~ee~e ~
baiiiill Earley, Emergency Man~5(_



RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

Date: October 13, 2014

Agenda Item Title: Resolution Authorizing Appropriate City Officials to Enter into Change
Order #3 Implementation of Water Plant Operations with Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam

Prepared by:
Yolanda Gray, Utilities Accounting Coordinator

Summary of Proposed Action:
The City of Flint entered into a contract with Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam to study the feasibility and
develop cost estimates for utilizing the Water Plant as a primary drinking water source in a contract
amount not to exceed $962,800.00. The Utilities Department is requesting authorization to enter
into change order #3 to the existing contract no. 13-046A with Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam
in the amount of $244,900.00 for additional services, for a total contract price not to exceed
$1,378,700.00.

Financial Implications:
None

Budgeted Expenditure: Yes_x No — Please explain if no: Pre-encumbered?: Yes j~

No ______ Requisition: 14000991

Account No. 591-536.100-801.000

Other implications (i.e. collective bargaining):
No other implications are known at this time.

Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval

Staff Person_________________
Daught A. Johnson III
Utilities Administrator


